NORTH
x
x
x
x
x x x x x x x x x x x x x x x x x
x x x x
x

4
0
SITE PLANSITE PLAN
NOTESNOTES
SITE PLANSITE PLAN
1" = 10'-0"1" = 10'-0"
PARCEL NUMBER:PARCEL NUMBER: 21745018802174501880
LEGAL DESCRIPTION:LEGAL DESCRIPTION: LOT 13, BLOCK 9, EAST SEATTLE ADDITIONLOT 13, BLOCK 9, EAST SEATTLE ADDITION
ZONING:ZONING: R-8.4R-8.4
TYPE OF CONSTRUCTION:TYPE OF CONSTRUCTION: V-NV-N
CODES:CODES: 2015 IRC, 2015 WA. STATE ENERGY CODE PRESCRIPTIVE OPTION2015 IRC, 2015 WA. STATE ENERGY CODE PRESCRIPTIVE OPTION
ENERGY CREDITS:ENERGY CREDITS: NOT REQUIRED; NO NEW AREANOT REQUIRED; NO NEW AREA
VENTILATION:VENTILATION: PROVIDE WHOLE HOUSE FAN 1-2 BEDROOM = 45 CFM, CONTINUOUS PROVIDE WHOLE HOUSE FAN 1-2 BEDROOM = 45 CFM, CONTINUOUS
OPERATION WITH MANUAL OVERRIDE, MAX SONE RATING 1.0OPERATION WITH MANUAL OVERRIDE, MAX SONE RATING 1.0
PROVIDE MAKE-UP AIR PORTALS IF REQ'D PER VENTILATION PER CODEPROVIDE MAKE-UP AIR PORTALS IF REQ'D PER VENTILATION PER CODE
LOT AREA:LOT AREA: 2983 S.F.2983 S.F.
AREAS:AREAS:
EXISTING LOWER LEVEL:EXISTING LOWER LEVEL: 572.75 S.F.572.75 S.F.
EXISTING UPPER LEVEL:EXISTING UPPER LEVEL: 789.18 S.F.789.18 S.F.
EXISTING TOTAL AREA:EXISTING TOTAL AREA:             1361.93 S.F.1361.93 S.F.
EXISTING GARAGE AREA:EXISTING GARAGE AREA: 378.5 S.F.378.5 S.F.
REMOVED GARAGE AREA:REMOVED GARAGE AREA:   12.5 S.F.  12.5 S.F.
PROPOSED GARAGE:PROPOSED GARAGE: 366 S.F.366 S.F.
GROSS FLOOR AREA:GROSS FLOOR AREA:
ALLOWED AREA:ALLOWED AREA: LOTS WITH LESS THAN 7500 S.F. = 45% = 1342 S.F.LOTS WITH LESS THAN 7500 S.F. = 45% = 1342 S.F.
EXISTING AREA:EXISTING AREA: 1740.43 = 58.3%1740.43 = 58.3%
REMOVED AREA:REMOVED AREA:   (12.5)  (12.5)
STAIRCASE MODIFIERSTAIRCASE MODIFIER     (36)(36)
PROPOSED AREA:PROPOSED AREA: 1691.93 = 56.7%1691.93 = 56.7%
LOT SLOPE:LOT SLOPE:
ALLOWED COVERAGE = 40% = 1193.2 S.F.ALLOWED COVERAGE = 40% = 1193.2 S.F.
HIGHEST ELEVATION:HIGHEST ELEVATION: 297.76'297.76'
LOWEST ELEVATION:LOWEST ELEVATION: 294.25'294.25'
DIFFERENCE:DIFFERENCE:    3.51'   3.51'
HORIZONTAL DISTANCE BETWEEN HIGH AND LOW:HORIZONTAL DISTANCE BETWEEN HIGH AND LOW: 62.58'62.58'
LOT SLOPE = 5.6%LOT SLOPE = 5.6%
LOT COVERAGE:LOT COVERAGE:
EXISTING COVERAGE EXISTING COVERAGE
MAIN STRUCTURE ROOF AREAMAIN STRUCTURE ROOF AREA 1062.97 S.F.1062.97 S.F.
VEHICULAR USEVEHICULAR USE     402 S.F.402 S.F.
TOTAL EXISTINGTOTAL EXISTING 1464.97 S.F. = 49.11%1464.97 S.F. = 49.11%
REMOVED COVERAGEREMOVED COVERAGE
ROOF OVERHANGSROOF OVERHANGS  (111.72) S.F. (111.72) S.F.
NEW LOT COVERAGENEW LOT COVERAGE 00
PROJECT LOT COVERAGEPROJECT LOT COVERAGE 1353.25 S.F. = 45.36%1353.25 S.F. = 45.36%
HARDSCAPE:HARDSCAPE:
ALLOWED HARDSCAPE AREA:ALLOWED HARDSCAPE AREA: 268.47 S.F.268.47 S.F.
EXISTING HARDSCAPE AREA (UNCHANGED):EXISTING HARDSCAPE AREA (UNCHANGED):
GRAVEL WALKS:GRAVEL WALKS: 494 S.F.494 S.F.
DECK AREA:DECK AREA: 232 S.F.232 S.F.
TOTAL:TOTAL: 726 S.F.726 S.F.
AVERAGE BUILDING ELEVATION:AVERAGE BUILDING ELEVATION:
MIDPOINT ELEVATIONMIDPOINT ELEVATION WALL SEGMENT LENGTHWALL SEGMENT LENGTH
A=A= 294.83'294.83' a=a= 39.96'39.96'
B=B= 294.86'294.86' b=b= 29.75'29.75'

  11
//22
""
33
''--
11
00
""
11
00
""
22
''--
66
""
LOT AREA LOT AREA 2983 S.F2983 S.F
MAXIMUM LOT COVERAGE ALLOWED = 40%=MAXIMUM LOT COVERAGE ALLOWED = 40%= 1193.2 S.F.1193.2 S.F.
HOUSEHOUSE       949 S.F.  949 S.F.
DRIVING SURFACES (19.75'X 21.75')DRIVING SURFACES (19.75'X 21.75')     429.5 S.F. (VERIFY)  429.5 S.F. (VERIFY)
ROOF OVERHANG AT SIDESROOF OVERHANG AT SIDES           72 S.F.72 S.F.
TOTALTOTAL 1450.5 S.F.1450.5 S.F.
WALL LENGTHSWALL LENGTHS
LOWER LEVEL WALLS (19.75 + 39.958' + 19.75' + 39.958')LOWER LEVEL WALLS (19.75 + 39.958' + 19.75' + 39.958') 119.416119.416
UPPER LEVEL (19.75' + 19.75 + 29' + 29') =UPPER LEVEL (19.75' + 19.75 + 29' + 29') =       97.5'97.5'
TOTALTOTAL 216.916216.916
MAX. LENGTH STRUCTURALLY ALTERED WALLS = 40% MAX. LENGTH STRUCTURALLY ALTERED WALLS = 40%       86.76'  86.76'
MAXIMUM GROSS FLOOR AREA ALLOWED = 45%(LOTS<7500 S.F.)MAXIMUM GROSS FLOOR AREA ALLOWED = 45%(LOTS<7500 S.F.)       1342.35 S.F.      1342.35 S.F.
EXISTING HOUSEEXISTING HOUSE 1360 S.F.1360 S.F.
EXISTING CARPORTEXISTING CARPORT   377 S.F.   377 S.F.
EXISTING STAIR (1 LEVEL)EXISTING STAIR (1 LEVEL)     (74) S.F.(74) S.F.
TOTALTOTAL 1663 S.F. = 55.7 %1663 S.F. = 55.7 %
AVERAGE BUILDING ELEVATIONAVERAGE BUILDING ELEVATION 295.27'295.27'